## **REEPHAM TOWN COUNCIL - CEMETERY FEES**

## Fees and charges 12th May 2023 - 11th May 2024

## **Burial Ground - Whitwell Road**

Reservation of a grave space	for a 10 year term - may be renewed on expiry	£100.00
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial	charge is per plot and may be single or double depth	
	Residents for a term of 50 years	£500.00
	Babies and children under 16 years	No Charge
	Non residents are not usually permitted	
Purchase of Exclusive Right of interment	Charge is per plot and may be single or multiple	
Memorial Garden	Residents for a term of 50 years	£100.00
	Babies and children under 16 years	No Charge
Interment of coffin	Residents	£348.00
	Non- residents where ERB has been previously purchased	£696.00
	No charge is made for babies/ children under 16years	£0.00
Interment of cremated remains	Residents	£141.00
	Non residents (where ERB has already been purchased)	£282.00
	No charge is made for babies / children under 16years	£0.00
Approval of memorials	Following completion of application form & approval	
	Headstone	£149.00
	Tablet	£71.00
	Second or subsequent inscription	£36.00
	Babies and children under 16 years old	No Charge

An administration fee of £25 will be charged for any amendment to an Exclusive Right of Burial, or for the preparation of any forms relating to exclusive rights

**Examination of document** Free of charge

Photocopies of documents £0.50 per page